LGBTQ  Pride Alliance’s
 “Out” and “Ally” List
The LGBTQ Pride Alliance believes in visibility and the safety of our LGBTQ students, staff, and faculty.  We have created a list of people for you to go to when you would like to connect to an LGBTQ faculty or staff member.  Think of us as mentors and supporters.  We would love to hear from you!
To be added to the list or to make changes, please send an email to Becky Turnbull at:  bturnbul@bellevuecollege.edu.

Who’s “OUT” on Your Campus?
1. Dimitri Azadi, Asst. Dir. Deaf Services B132. dazadi@bellevuecollege.edu. x4159 x4110 TTY

2. Spencer deMille, Interior Design Instructor. sdemille@bellevuecollege.edu. 

3. Tammi Doyle, Chair, Theatre Arts Department and Stage Fright Drama Club Advisor E100A. tdoyle@bellevuecollege.edu.  x2319

4. Agnes Figueroa-Martínez, Director, Computing Services A105.  afiguero@bellevuecollege.edu. 

5. Tom Gibbons, English Instructor.  d.gibbons@bellevuecollege.edu  x2409

6. Brett Goldston, Chemistry Instructor L200V.  bgoldsto@bellevuecollege.edu. x2038

7. Tess HelesHunt, Volunteer Literacy Program in the ABE/GED/ESL Dept. of Arts and Humanities. theleshu@bellevuecollege.edu.  x2349

8. Sue Hodes, ESL Instructor. shodes@bellevuecollege.edu. x2404

9. Uli Johnson, Membership Director and Web Manager, KBCS 91.3 FM Community Radio. ujohnson@kbcs.fm. x5699

10. Eden Lasater, TDSS (Technology Development Support Service).  elasater@bellevuecollege.edu. x4227

11. Gordon Leighton, English Instructor, C207E, 425-564-6168, gleighto@bellevuecollege.edu
12. Gary Lindberg, Educational Planning Resource and Transfer Center, B231-D. glindber@bellevuecollege.edu. x5386
13. Lucy Macneil, Human Resources. lmacneil@bellevuecollege.edu. x2042
14. Rick Mangan, World Languages, ASL Instructor.  A245G.  rmangan@bellevuecollege.edu. x2289.

15. Tom Nielsen, Arts and Humanities Division Chair. R230. tnielsen@bellevuecollege.edu. x2325

16. Patti Pennington, Campus Operations Grounds Crew. K100. ppenning@bellevuecollege.edu. x2041

17. Sabrina Roach, KBCS 91.3 FM Community Radio. sroach@kbcs.fm, x4069

18. Star Rush, Director, Center for Liberal Arts. R230. srush@bellevuecollege.edu  x2550

19. Lori Saffin, Sociology Instructor. lsaffin@bellevuecollege.edu  x2161

20. Paula Sebastian, English Instructor.  psebasti@bellevuecollege.edu. x2049
21. Shawn South, Technology Development Support Service. ssouth@bellevuecollege.edu x3995

22. Sara Sutler-Cohen, Sociology Department Chair.  ssutler@bellevuecollege.edu. A100D  x5772

23. Gerald Tebo, Interior Design Instructor. gtebo@bcc.ctc.edu. 
24. Joaquin Uy, News & Public Affairs Director, KBCS 91.3 FM Community Radio. x6195

25. Terron T. Watson, Cashier. twatson@bellevuecollege.edu. x2304.
26. Anthony Wellnitz, Textbook Buyer, BCC Bookstore. awellnitz@bellevuecollege.edu x6147
Who’s an “ALLY” on Your Campus?
1. Beabe Akpojovwo, Assistant to Dr. Jim Bennett, Office of Equity & Pluralism. 425-564-2268.
2. Amanda Alva, President, Associated Student Government. Student Programs, Room C212. 
3. Carol Anderson, Psychology Instructor. D100F. x2327

4. Ron Austin, Animation and Gaming Instructor.  A241. raustin@bellevuecollege.edu. x3406.
5. Trina Ballard, Director, Outreach and Recruitment, Student Services. B232. x2525
6. Gita Bangera, Biology Instructor L200-S.  gbangera@bellevuecollege.edu. x4130
7. Colin Beardsley, Bookstore. C106. pbeardsl@bellevuecollege.edu. x2107.

8. Gabrielle Bennett, Art-Zones Continuing Education, gbennett@bellevuecollege.edu 425-564-2954 
9. Jim Bennett, VP Equity and Pluralism. jbennett@bellevuecollege.edu. x2300.

10. Scott Bessho, English Instructor, American Studies Instructor. x2425

11. Penni Blakely, Director, Human Resource Operations. x3116

12. Sherry Brodish, Counselor, Counseling Center.  sbrodish@bellevuecollege.edu. x2503

13. Brooks Brophy, General Business Instructor. bbrophy@bellevuecollege.edu. 
14. Gerald Bunce, Leadership Instructor, Student Programs, gbunce@bellevuecollege.edu. 

15. Carol Burton, Life Science/Biology Instructor (Emeritus), Science Div. cburton@bellevuecollege.edu.  x4016 
16. Ray Butler, Health and Physical Education Instructor. x2393
17. Lee Buxton, Communication Studies/Arts & Humanities Instructor. lbuxton@bellevuecollege.edu. x2341 or x3064

18. Kathy Colasurdo, Multicultural Services, B233.  kcolasur@bellevuecollege.edu. x2423

19. Arline Davis, English Instructor.  adavis@bellevuecollege.edu 
20. Kelly Elsenbaumer, Health and Physical Education Instructor. kelsenba@bellevuecollege.edu. x2355
21. Nancy Erickson, Coordinator, Basic Skills Literacy Lab, Volunteer Literacy Program in the ABE/GED/ESL Dept. of Arts & Humanities. R130. nerickso@bellevuecollege.edu. x2266
22. Deanne Eschbach, Academic Advisor, Social Science and Arts & Humanities, deschbac@bellevuecollege.edu. x2216

23. Karen Jo Fairbrook, Theater Arts Adjunct Faculty, kfairbro@bellevuecollege.edu. (425) 564-2719 ext. 3247(FAIR)
24. Gary Farris, IT Security Administrator Information Resources, gfarris@bellevuecollege.edu   x4077. 
25. Sharon Felton, Counselor, Counseling Center. sfelton@bellevuecollege.edu.  x2211

26. Jean Floten, President.
27. Carol Foltz, Career and Counseling Center, B231C. cfoltz@bellevuecollege.edu. x6170 

28. Janelle Gardner, Communication Studies Instructor/Faculty Advisor for the Jibsheet. x3065
29. Stephen Garrow, Faculty Chair of Digital Media Arts (aka Media) A100C, sgarrow@bellevuecollege.edu, x3196

30. Paul Gaudreau, Printing Services, x2276

31. Roger George, English, Communication Studies, American Studies, R230D. rgeorge@bellevuecollege.edu. x2021

32. Rhonda Gilliam, English Instructor (online). rgilliam@bellevuecollege.edu. X2123. 
33. Susan Gjolmesli, Director of Disability Resource Center (DRC). sgjolmes@bellevuecollege.edu. x2392
34. Nancy Gonlin, Faculty Chair of Anthropology, A251. ngonlin@bellevuecollege.edu. x2347

35. Arthur Goss, Astronomy Instructor, B211. agoss@bellevuecollege.edu. x6191
36. Carol Grant, Disability Resource Center.  cagrant@bellevuecollege.edu. x2699
37. Janice Grayson, Business Advisor. x2805
38. Terri Halsey, International Student Programs. x2409
39. Michael Hanson, Botany and Interdisciplinary Studies Instructor, L200. mhanson@bellevuecollege.edu. x2467
40. Maggie Harada, English Instructor. mharada@bellevuecollege.edu.  x2064

41. Diane Harrison, Multi-Cultural Services B234B. dharriso@bellevuecollege.edu.  x2495

42. Justin Hart, Information Resources, N215. jhart@bellevuecollege.edu. x4200
43. Brian Healy, Technical Director / Theater Manager E120. bhealy@bellevuecollege.edu. x2416
44. Gaelyn Henkel, Counselor, Counseling Student Services and TRiO. ghenkel@bellevuecollege.edu. x3150
45. Mary Holm, ESL Instructor. mholm@bellevuecollege.edu. 
46. Arlene Hruby, Educational Planning Resource and Transfer Center, ahruby@bellevuecollege.edu. x2307

47. Bea Hughes, VP of Human Resources, bhughes@bellevuecollege.edu. x2445
48. April Ibarra, Academic Advisor, College Pathways Specialist, Educational Planning Advising Center. x2212 
49. Sayumi Irey, Library and Ethnic/Cultural Studies. sirey@bellevuecollege.edu. x2354

50. Fiona Jackson, Arts and Humanities, IBP, fjackson@bellevuecollege.edu   x2341.

51. Faisal Jaswal, Asst. Dean Student Programs. fjaswal@bellevuecollege.edu.  x6151 www.bcc.ctc.edu/stupro 
52. Teresa McClane Jaswal, Center for Career Connections and the Women’s Center. tmcclane@bellevuecollege.edu. x5605
53. Robin Jeffers, Assessment/Effectiveness Coordinator, A202C, x4049. 
54. Andrew Johnson, Business Instructor. ajohnson@bellevuecollege.edu x2915
55. Denise Johnson, Sociology Instructor.  djohnson@bellevuecollege.edu.  x5143
56. Gwyneth Jones, Geology Instructor.  gwjones@bellevuecollege.edu
57. Ata Karim, Director, Multicultural Services and Student Success Programs. B233. akarim@bellevuecollege.edu. x2381

58. Nora Lance, Student Programs. nlance@bellevuecollege.edu 

59. Allison Lau, Counselor/Instructor. alau@bellevuecollege.edu. B234

60. Jennifer Laveglia, Math Instructor. L200N. jlavegli@bellevuecollege.edu. x2204
61. Suzy Lepeintre, English Instructor. R230-T.  slepeint@bellevuecollege.edu. x2406
62. David Long, Philosophy Instructor. dalong@bellevuecollege.edu 
63. Gretchen Ludwig, CE Computers and Technology. gludwig@bellevuecollege.edu. x2893

64. Leslie Lum, Business Administration - Transfer Instructor. x4063

65. Amy MacNeill, Director, High School Programs. amacneil@bellevuecollege.edu.  x4157
66. Emily MacPherson, Educational Planning Advising Center. B232. x2164

67. Phil McGilton, Assistive Technology Specialist, Disability Resource Center. pmcgilto@bellevuecollege.edu. x2015
68. Yvonne Freitas McGookin, Training & Development Director, Human Resources. B243. x2195
69. Donna J. Meek, English Instructor and Faculty Pluralism Liaison and Coordinator. dmeek@bellevuecollege.edu  425-564-x2359

70. Michael Melvin, Chemistry Instructor.  mmelvin@bellevuecollege.edu. x6181
71. Michael Meyer, English Instructor. mmeyer@bellevuecollege.edu 
72. Sue Miller, Life Science Instructor. x4016
73. Rebecca Morris, English and Communication. rmorris@bellevuecollege.edu. x3064
74. Keith Mutch, Director, Technology Development & Support Services. N216G, x2340 

75. Cora Nixon, Research Analyst, Institutional Research, B206
76. Katherine Nordell, Program Coordinator for TRiO Student Support Services, Counseling Instructor. B234G. x2218
77. Laura Nudelman, Communication Studies Instructor. R230V. x2358
78. David Oar, Library Media Center.  doar@bellevuecollege.edu. x3134

79. Katherine Oleson, Communication Studies Instructor. R230U. x3050
80. Jean Pauley, ABE/ESL Instructor. jpauley@bellevuecollege.edu. x4062
81. W. Russ Payne, Philosophy Instructor, wpayne@bellevuecollege.edu  ext. 2079

82. Karrin Peterson, English, R230.  kpeterso@bellevuecollege.edu. x2341
83. Kim Pollock, English; Chair, Ethnic and Cultural Studies. C207. kpollock@bellevuecollege.edu  x3082
84. Tom Pritchard, Dean of Student Services. B125M. x2206
85. Faith Rayman, Career Consultant/Instructor, B231. frayman@bellevuecollege.edu. x2203

86. Rosemary Richardson, Science Division, L-200K. rrichard@bellevuecollege.edu x2464
87. Carol Robinson, Enterprise Support Services Administrator, N216H. crobinso@bellevuecollege.edu  x3997
88. Carol Ryckman, Administrative Services Manager, Science Division.  cryckman@bellevuecollege.edu. x2322
89. Greg Schmidt, Program Coordinator, Continuing Education Support Services. North Campus. gschmidt@bellevuecollege.edu. x2267
90. Maren Schmidt, Center for Career Connections, mschmidt@bellevuecollege.edu. x3347

91. Donna Sharpe, Academic Counselor, Science Division. dsharpe@bellevuecollege.edu x3076
92. Melissa Sitzenstock, Student Services. x3132
93. Lori Smith-Berry, Counseling. lsmith@bellevuecollege.edu. x2510

94. Candy Stewart, Student Programs. C212A. x2385

95. Peggy Strader, Events and Catering Specialist. C117A. x4040

96. Lucinda Taylor, Executive Assistant, President’s Office. x2302

97. Leah Timberlake, Program Chair, Early Learning & Teacher Education. R130Q. x2364
98. Becky Turnbull, Library Circ Desk. bturnbul@bellevuecollege.edu. x2275 
99. Ron Tutino, Computing Services. Room A110. x4357
100. Juan Ulloa, Web Services/Information Resources. julloa@bellevuecollege.edu. x2487.

101. Rob Viens, Geology Instructor, L200x. rviens@bellevuecollege.edu. x3158
102. Andria Villines, Math Instructor. x4025

103. Julia Wales, Psychology Instructor. jwales@bellevuecollege.edu. x2331
104. Louis Watanabe, Adjunct Business Instructor. A252. x5714
105. Sybil Weber, MSN, Nursing Program Chair. 
106. Marcia Williams, PROG, DBA, and BTS Instructor. mwilliam@bellevuecollege.edu
Updated June 9, 2009.

